
#  BYU (8-20, 0-5 Big 12 Conference) -vs- # 21 Oklahoma State (21-9, 4-4 Big 12 Conference)
03/20/2026 at Stillwater, Okla. (Cowgirl Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meylan, Ruby (11-6)
Loss: Mares, Gianna (5-6)
HBP: Mares, Gianna
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Wagner First: Ron Burkhart Third Base: Jim Bertuzzi 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 1,506   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 97F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
BYU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oklahoma State 5 1 1 0 3 10 10 0

BYU 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Acosta, Danica 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bennett, Lexie cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owens, Lily lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Shuler, Hailey rf/dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morrow, Hailey ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brittingham, Ilove'a c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tavita, Rita dp/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Townsend, Bre 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mansfield, Miranda 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 0 6 0

Oklahoma State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Warsop, Tia lf/rf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Davis, Rosie 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
Timm, Claire rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Graf, Macy lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hasler, Amanda c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jones, Aubrey ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Godwin, Karli 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Castillo, Gabby PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Schneidmiller, Audrey dp 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Jaques, Libby PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jones, Jayden 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    McDonald, Lexi PH 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
Austin, Jayelle cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Meylan, Ruby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 10 10 10 3 1 4

2B: Godwin, Karli (1)
HR: Davis, Rosie (1); McDonald, Lexi (1); Warsop, Tia (1)
SF: Jones, Jayden (1); Schneidmiller, Audrey (1)
SB: Austin, Jayelle (1)
HBP: Hasler, Amanda (1)

BYU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mares, Gianna (L, 5-6) 1.1 7 6 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 9 13 3 0 35
Shuler, Hailey 2.2 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 7 45
Totals 10 10 10 3 1 0 0 1 0 20 26 4 7 80

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Meylan, Ruby (W, 11-6) 5.0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 15 15 1 8 70
Totals 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 15 15 1 8 70



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

BYU - Top of 1st BYU OSU
Acosta,Danica struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Bennett,Lexie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
Owens,Lily struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 1st BYU OSU
Warsop,Tia homered to center field, 1st of season, RBI (1-2 KFB). 0 1
Davis,Rosie homered to center field, 7th of season, RBI (1-0 B). 0 2
BYU position change: Shuler,Hailey now playing dp from rf 0 2
BYU position change: Tavita,Rita now playing rf from dp 0 2
Timm,Claire singled down the left field line (0-1 K). 0 2
Hasler,Amanda singled to right field (0-0); Timm,Claire advanced to second base. 0 2
Jones,Aubrey singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Timm,Claire advanced to third base;
Hasler,Amanda advanced to second base. 0 2
Godwin,Karli walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Timm,Claire scored; Hasler,Amanda advanced to third base;
Jones,Aubrey advanced to second base. 0 3
Schneidmiller,Audrey sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 FKB); Hasler,Amanda scored; Jones,Aubrey advanced to
third base; Godwin,Karli advanced to second base. 0 4
Jones,Jayden sacrifice fly to deep center field putout by cf, RBI (0-0); Jones,Aubrey scored. 0 5
Austin,Jayelle struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 5

BYU - Top of 2nd BYU OSU
Shuler,Hailey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFKBF). 0 5
Morrow,Hailey struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBFBS). 0 5
Brittingham,Ilovea struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBS). 0 5

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 2nd BYU OSU
Warsop,Tia flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-2 SS). 0 5
Davis,Rosie singled up the middle (0-0). 0 5
Timm,Claire singled to right field (1-2 FFBF); Davis,Rosie advanced to second base. 0 5
Hasler,Amanda hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Davis,Rosie advanced to third base; Timm,Claire advanced to second
base. 0 5
BYU position change: Shuler,Hailey now playing p from dp 0 5
BYU substitution: Mares,Gianna is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). 0 5
Jones,Aubrey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Davis,Rosie scored; Timm,Claire advanced to
third base; Hasler,Amanda advanced to second base. 0 6
Godwin,Karli grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKBKB). 0 6

BYU - Top of 3rd BYU OSU
Tavita,Rita grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 6
Townsend,Bre struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFFFBFS). 0 6
Mansfield,Miranda grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFFF). 0 6

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 3rd BYU OSU
Schneidmiller,Audrey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 6
Jones,Jayden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 6
Austin,Jayelle walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Austin,Jayelle stole second base. 0 6
Warsop,Tia singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-2 SSBB); Austin,Jayelle scored from second
base. 0 7
Davis,Rosie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 7

BYU - Top of 4th BYU OSU



Acosta,Danica lined out to third base (1-2 KFB). 0 7
Bennett,Lexie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 7
Owens,Lily struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 4th BYU OSU
Timm,Claire flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-0). 0 7
Hasler,Amanda grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 7
Jones,Aubrey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BKK). 0 7

BYU - Top of 5th BYU OSU
OSU position change: Warsop,Tia now playing rf from lf 0 7
OSU substitution: Graf,Macy replaces Timm,Claire at lf, batting 3rd. 0 7
Shuler,Hailey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 7
Morrow,Hailey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFKF). 0 7
Brittingham,Ilovea grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 7

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 5th BYU OSU
Godwin,Karli doubled to deep right field (2-1 BBF). 0 7
OSU substitution: Castillo,Gabby pinch running for Godwin,Karli. 0 7
Schneidmiller,Audrey walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
OSU substitution: Jaques,Libby pinch running for Schneidmiller,Audrey. 0 7
OSU substitution: McDonald,Lexi pinch hitting for Jones,Jayden. 0 7
McDonald,Lexi homered to right center, 3RBI (2-1 KBB); Castillo,Gabby scored from second base;
Jaques,Libby scored from first base. 0 10


